M/S. 8. S. CORPORATION
Plot No: 5, Harisiddhi Housing Society, Opp SBOA School,
Jalgaon Road, Aurangabad (MH)

Balance Sheer As At 31st March 2020

A nt Amount
liabilities SUSE s il Assets gk
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Capital Account 6692,507 Fixed Assets 695»929-5]
(As per Schedule "A") (As per Schedule “C")
Unsecured Loans Current Assets, Loans & Advances /
Rajureshwar Traders /{29,000 Advance Tax A.Y. 20-21 1,50,000.00
< Closing Stock ,518,121
Current Liabilities & Provisions GST Excess Paid /f4,018
Sundry Creditors (6,670.956 DS For A.Y. 20-21 15,141 2,617,280
Sundry Debtors s
{ (As per Schedule "D") r_”‘6,387,500
198,200
46,455 Cash & Bank Balance
{29,000 Kotak Bank . 188,853
s Payable é94000 Malkapur Urban Co. Op. Bank Ltd. 7,281
G {24,000 296,655 | Cash in Hand 92,275 288,408
9,889,118 Total 0.00 9,889,118

Policies and Notes on Accounts : ( As per Schedule "E" )
E* form part of the Balance Sheet And Profit & Loss Account.
ched of even date.

For M/s. S. S. CORPORATION

(Partner)




Particulars

To Purchase

To Freight

To Labour Charges

To Pucking & Forwording

To Gross Profit

g Charges

ofion Exp.
ories Expenses
& Charges
harges

lationery
Fees

d Mentaince Exp |
20
Expenses
(penses

lore Partner's Remunaration

e ]

Jalg

Trading,
For The Year gn

Amount
Rs.

M./S. S.s. CORPORATION
2 S, iddhi Housing Socie
aon Road, Aurang;

B Y
27,486,514
| —<l-T0~15

ty. Opp SBOA School,
abad (MH)

Profir & Loss Account
ded As On 3715t March 2020

Amount

Rs Particulars

Amount
Rs.

318,585 | By Sale
21.876.370 | By Closing Stock
29,780
617,224
40,462

4,604,093

3,189,748
29,000
29.000

5,805
172,476
83,707
2,187
26,009
53,400
23,319
11,001
182,000
7.084
28.500
37.524
42,223
32,532
84,455
104,617
042,718

By Gross Profit
By Freight
By Rebate & Discount

24,968,393
2,518,121

27,486,514

4,604,093
30,306
552,906

5,187,305 Total

5,187,305

369.400
369,400

151,959
151,959

By Net Profit Before Partner's Remunaration

738,800

303.918

1.042.718

1,042,718 Total

1,042,718

For M/s. 5. S. CORPORATION

(Partner)




Plot No: 5, Harigi
Jalg

M/S': SES C"ORPORATION
ddhj Housing Soci

aon Roqq, Aurangabad (MH)

ety, Opp SBOA School,

Schedule "a" -

Monika Laddg Capital Account

As on 31/03/2020
Particulars Amount
= Rs Particulars AmRosunf
289,025 | By Balance b/d 912,672
By Addition to Capital 92,243
By Net Profit as per P & L A/C 151959
By Partners Remunaration 369,400
1,237,249 5
Total 1,526,274 Total 1,526,274
Santosh Mohite Capital Account
As on 31/03/2020
Particulars Bt Particulars Amount
Rs Rs
308,973 | By Balance b/d 1,082,672
By Addition to Capital 160,200
By Net Profit as per P & L A/C 151,959
By Partners Remunaration 369,400
1,455,258 v
1,764,231 Total 1,764,231

For M/s. S. S. CORPORATION

(Partner)
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M/s.5.5. corropa

AKSHAY ENTERPRISES (NEW)
AMEYA ENTERPRISES
AMIGOS INDUSTRIES
ANIL ENTERPRISES
ARNAV ENTERPRISES
ASHISH TRADING COMPANY
Astlaxmi Re-Rolls Jalna Pvt Ltg
URANGABAD AUTO ENGINEERING PVT LTD
NGABAD CARBON PRODUCTS PVT LTD
D MACHINE TOOLS
IES
ROLLING MILL PVT
TRADERS
BILL
INEERS
STRIAL SOLUTION
RISES
\Y ENTERPRISES
PRECISION CLAMPINGS
SOLUTIONS
STEEL & ALLOY PVTLTD
T PVT LTD
RPRISES
ERPRISES
LLEGE OF ENGINEERING
EERING WORKS

GING PVT LTD
GINGS PVT LTD()
GINGS PVT LTD Il
GS PVT LTD(V)
NS PVT LTD(IV)

Schedule "o" N
Sundry Bebors
As on 31.03.2020
Pa

ACCORD ENGINEERING
ADVENT ENGG PVT LTD
AJANTA TOOLS
AJAY ENTERPRISES
AKSHAY ENTERPRISES

Amount Rs,
825
12,744
(640)
(56,313)
3,776
184,828
14,585
8,888
(7.080)
19,506
69,992
36,842
0
30,444
11,904
3,450
22,302
818,995
9,372
15,577
5,428
11,210
3.468
381,331
3222
62,640
218,312
(5.836)
1,528
17.935
8,909
93,400
744
(1.290)
25,528
31,568
2,832
3,694
10,089
18,511
48,271
15,842
3,001
20,002
(9.896)
229,472
19.901
(490,000)
50,295
124,575
121,340
137,886
130,281
(1.148)
35,604
(6.354)
96,060
1,634
1,148,328
4,308
8,950
248,235
11,040
14,170
22,348
272
192,247




Parly Name Amount Rs.
NRB BEARINGS LIMITED(WALUJ) 87,256
Omkar Tech Power Service 10,856
OM SAI ENGINEERING 11,342
OM SAI INNOVATIVE AUTOMATION PVT LTD 278,972
OMSAIRAM STEEL & ALLOYS PVT LTD 268,707
PAHARIMATA ENGINEERING PVT LTD 8,767
PARTH ENTERPRISES 25,009
PHOENIX ENGINEERING 42,126
POONAM TRADING CO. 3,404
PRECISION ELECTRO CONTROL 23,831
PREETI ENGINEERING 885
PREETI ENTERPRISES 124,449
PROWISE ENGINEERING 2,303
RAJURI STEEL PVT.LTD. 2674
R.G.INDUSTRIES 61,360
R S CNC SOLUTION 2,626
PESH TOOLS 2,643
ICES 11,011
oLt 3,970
MACHINE(P) LTD 336
Motherson Innovative Solutions Limited 12,067
ISES 23,473
LIMITED 1,404
ALLOY PVT LTD 11,402
LOY PVT LTD(UNIT-2) 94,788
22,034
MPS PVT LTD 196,283
MPS PVT LTD U-II 45,335
ON ENGINEERING PVT LTD 70,489
OMPS PVT LTD 27,597
LD (102,393)
L & ENGINEERING WORK 25,887
G 1,690
USTRIAL SUPLIERS 1.563
ISES 145,273
CORPORATION 164,586
ices 143,412
PRISES 55,081
INEERING 57.341
6,392
61,828
38,920
141,098
456,010
(1.604,080)
21.974
30.390
6,844
61,013
26,863
N.771
(3.080)
14,658
306,033
(2.209)
69,590
298
8,007
9,831
2,729
338,708
3.658
2320

31,302

4,387,500




M/S. S. S. CORPORATION
Schedule "B"
Sundry Creditors
As on 31.03.2020

Party Name Amount Rs.
AHURA MAZDA MFG PVT LTD (36)
AIRMAX PNEUMATICS LIMITED 416,037
AMAN ENTERPRISES 99,651
ANIL STEEL LAND 11,864
ASB ENGINEERING COMPANY 1,271,000
ASHISH ENGINEERING SERVICES 344,709
Atul Traders 499,000
AURANGABAD METAL PRODUCTS PVT LTD (10,000)
* |AYUSH ENGINEERING SUPPLIERS 412
RADING CORPORATION 18
SWAN ASSOCIATES 10,655
| PROFILE TECH PVT LTD 26,831
AT ENGINEERING STORES 31,048
IBAY INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES 39,593
ALA HANDLOOM BELTS 2,392
ICENTRIC ENGINEERS (32,071)
NGINEERS 14,396
ANASHREE ENTERPRISES 178,806
ICAN ENGINEERING LIMITED (102,508)
D SEAL 136,094
ELLENT HYDRAULICS (9.323)
)EX EXPRESS TRANSPORATION PVT LTD 440
METAL SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 122,021
WAGHMARE CR 120,000
120,000
4,770
1,231
(1.250)
14,661
(15,000)
34,387
16,328
(3.599)
 PVT LTD 44,014
G COMPANY 10,194
OLUTION PVT LTD 4,853
e 15,928
(30,384)
24,396
131,964
4,928
(33.522)
s 21,998
NKALESHWAR) 385,326
N & Ag 1,087,412
% 70,308

0

AW
abad

S




Party Name
- [NAITIK TRADERS "Y ; Amou:::;;;
NEW MILL GIN STORES & ENGINEERING CO. LI L
NOOR ENTERPRISES 256,015
OM INFOTECH 18,050
OMKAY ENTERPRISES 53,225
ORIONE HYDRAULICS PVT LTD (0)
Rakhi Chandak 300,000
RATANLAL C BAFNA JEWELLERS 19
RENUKA ENTERPRISES(ROCOL) 0
ROHAN ENTERPRISES 86,991
ROYAL COMPOSITES PVT LTD 19,249
§oﬁsh Traders 150,000
{SATYA ELECTRICAL (1,960)
ALES CORPORATION 2,360
ECH (9,626)
GINEERING SUPPLIERS 74,780
E GANESH ENGINEERING 5,369
AMARTH TRADING CO 260
ATH STEEL & PROFILES 1,810
IN NG 0
0
E TOOLS (8,213)
UPPLY CENTER 9,633
ICALS INDIA LTD (38.708)
58,806
NTERPRISES 45,000
ISSTECHNIK INDIA LTD 37.946
oration 47,201
NERIES AND INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIERS 252,259
15,239
(0)
NY 8,769
JPPLIERS PVT LTD 12,293
6.372
ﬁ;\m & '4:315 44'3%
T RN 4,670,956

T IN\IY Rl
118932W |
Aurangabad g)




